Features：
 Radial leaded Devices
 Cured,flame retardant epoxy polymer insulating material meets UL94V-0
 RoHS compliant and lead-free
Product Dimensions
Fig.1                              Fig.2
Unit :mm
Model
Dimensions（mm） Lead material Shape
A(max) B(max) C(max) D(typ) Tinned metal(mm) Fig
HL130-010 7.4 12.7 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-015 7.4 13.0 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-017 7.4 13.5 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-020 7.6 13.5 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-025 7.6 13.5 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-030 8.0 14.0 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-040 9.4 15.0 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-050 10.2 15.2 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-065 12.8 18.0 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-075 12.8 18.0 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL130-090 14.5 19.6 3.8 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
HL130-110 16.3 21.3 3.8 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
HL130-135 17.0 22.0 3.8 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
HL130-160 20 25 3.8 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
HL130-185 22 23 3.8 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
HL130-200 25 27 3.8 10.2 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
HL130-250 27 32 3.8 10.2 20 AWG/Φ0.8 2
Positive Thermal Coefficent Diodes
HL130-010~250 Series
Note:  Dimensions in the A, B, C are the maximum sizes, all typical values of D is at the tolerance of ± 0.75mm.
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 1/4
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
HL130-010 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.085 0.076 0.067 0.060 0.047
HL130-015 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.07
HL130-017 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.08
HL130-020 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.09
HL130-025 0.37 0.33 0.30 0.25 0.21 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.12
HL130-030 0.44 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.18 0.14
HL130-040 0.59 0.53 0.47 0.40 0.34 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.19
HL130-050 0.74 0.66 0.59 0.50 0.43 0.38 0.34 0.30 0.24
HL130-065 0.96 0.86 0.77 0.65 0.55 0.49 0.44 0.39 0.31
HL130-075 1.10 0.99 0.89 0.75 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.45 0.35
HL130-090 1.32 1.19 1.06 0.90 0.77 0.68 0.60 0.54 0.42
HL130-110 1.62 1.45 1.30 1.10 0.94 0.84 0.74 0.66 0.52
HL130-135 1.98 1.78 1.59 1.35 1.15 1.03 0.90 0.81 0.63
HL130-160 2.35 2.11 1.89 1.60 1.36 1.22 1.07 0.96 0.75
HL130-185 2.72 2.44 2.18 1.85 1.57 1.41 1.24 1.11 0.87
HL130-200 2.94 2.64 2.36 2.00 1.70 1.52 1.34 1.20 0.94
HL130-250 3.68 3.30 2.95 2.50 2.13 1.90 1.68 1.50 1.18
Electrical Characteristics
Model IH（A） IT(A) Vmax（V） Imax（A） Pd （W）
Maximum Time-to-trip Resistance(Ω)
Current （A） Time（S） Rmin- Rmax